NT

NI	1	
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		Vol. MO4 Page 82123
RE: Trust Deed from		
LINDA L. TIPTON		
To Grant	SPACE RESERVED	
AMERITITLE, TRUSTEE	FOR RECORDER'S USE	State of Oregon, County of Klamath
BLAIR M. HENDERSON, SUCCESSOR		Pacarded 11/20/04 //- 2 1/2 1/1
TRUSTEE		Vol M04 Pg 82/23-2/
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	<del></del>	Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$# of Pgs
BLAIR M. HENDERSON, ATTORNEY		Fee \$# or i go
426 Main Street	·	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	15t.374061	
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath	o) ss:	being first duly sworn denose and say that:
I, <u>Blair M. Henderson</u>	nd now am a resident of the State	of Oregon, a competent person over the age of
eighteen years, and not the beneficiary or the bene	ficiary's successor in interest nan	ned in the attached original notice of sale given
and at the terms of that certain deed described in the	e notice of sale.	
T nation of the cale of the real propert	v described in the attached truste	e's Notice of Sale by mailing copies thereof by
both first class and certified mail with return receip	t requested to each of the follows:	ng named persons (or their legal representatives,
where so indicated) at their respective last known a	addresses, to-wit:	ADDRESS
NAME		15208 Clover Creek Road
Linda L. Tipton Certified Mail Return Receipt 700	2 3150 0001 2419 5448	Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Art Mills - Credit Bureau of Klam	ath County	P. O. Box 5107
Certified Mail Return Receipt 700	2 3150 0001 2419 5509	Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Klamath County Planning Dept., At	tn. Reginald R. Davis	305 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Certified Mail Return Receipt 700	2 3150 0001 2419 3433	P. O. Box 14380
State of Oregon, Dept. of Revenue Certified Mail Return Receipt 700	2 3150 0001 2419 5462	Salem, OR 97309
OCICIFICA MAIL MODELL MARCHEN		
record or of whose interest the trustee or the bene any other state agency, having a lien or interest su	ficiary has actual notice; (c) any pubsequent to the trust deed, if the first deed, if the first protice and the first protice and first protices.	s set forth in ORS 86.785.*
Each of the notices so mailed was certified	I to be a true copy of the original	notice of safe by
Blair M. Henderson	. attorne	y for the trustee named in the notice. Each such
copy was mailed in a sealed envelope, with postag	ge thereon fully prepaid, and was	With respect to each person listed above, one
at Klamath Falls Oregon, on such notice was mailed with postage thereon suffi	August 0 ZVV4 Ay-	With respect to each person listed above, one
mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a t	return receipt, with postage thereo	n in an amount sufficient to accomplish the same.
Each such notice was mailed after the Notice of I	Default and Election to Sell/descri	bed in the notice of sale was recorded.
As used herein, the singular includes the	plural, "trustee" includes 🖈 succes	sor trustee, and "person" includes a corporation
and any other legal or commercial entity.	$f \sim f_{\star}$	
OFFICIAL SEAL	BLAIR M. HEN	DERSON, Successor Trustee
MARCIE M. HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Subscribed and sworn to before	me onAugust_6,_2004,xt9
		~ 1 h
COMMISSION NO. 373317 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 8, 2007	Notary Public for Oregon	Tracism
<del></del>	My commission expires	12/8/07
بع معم معافر بيش ميلان مسطن في ميا رسيد على ما الله على ميا الله على الله على الله على الله على الله	IVIY CUITITISSIUM CAPITOS	
* More than one form of affidevit may be used when the parties are a PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the truste	ee's actual signature, should be attached to the	foregoing affidavit.

## TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

82124

4
7. 37
200

INDSIEE 3 IN		1000
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by		
AmeriTitle, Trustee, (Blair M. Henderson, S	uccessor Trustee)	, as grantor, to
James H. Woodar	-4	, as trustee,
nfavor of James H. Woodar dated July 5, 2002, XMX, recorded	July 15, 2002 xxxx + 4	as beneticiary,
Klamath County, Oregon, in booking	MO2 40	gage records of
	at page 49	909, or
as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No	(Indicate which), covering the following	described real
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:		
Lot 3 in Block 3 of Klamath River Acres, ac in the office of the County Clerk of Klamat		of on file
Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to by said trust deed and a notice of default has been record fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure	ded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.7.	ations secured 35(3); the de-
See Exhibit 1, Paragraph 1, attached hereto	and by this reference made a part	hereof
See Exhibit 1, raragraph 1, attached hereto	and by this reference made a part	Hereor.
By reason of said default the beneficiary has decla- deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the fo	ared all sums owing on the obligation secured following, to-wit:	by said trust
See Exhibit 1, Paragraph 2, attached hereto	o and by this reference made a part	hereof.
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the und at the hour of	with the standard of time established by Office, 316 Main Street,  Klamath , State of Oregon estaid described real property which the grant of the said trust deed, to gether with any interpretation of the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy at sale, including a reasonable charge by the trust deed reinstated by particles and the trust deed reinstated by particles and the trust deed reinstated by particles and in addition to paying said sums or tendents and expenses actually incurred in enforcing most exceeding the amounts provided by said Oppural, the word "grantor" includes any succession, the performance of which is secured by said espective successors in interest, if any.	RS 187.110, at a, sell at public or had or had rest which the the foregoing rustee. Notice along the date ayment to the due had not by tendering the pertue obligation RS 86.753. Isor in interest aid trust deed,
DAI ED	BLAIR M. HENDERSON, Successor Trus	tee
	Trustee	
State of Oregon, County ofKlamath	<del>-</del>	
I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney of the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original	or one of the attorneys for the above named tr	ustee and that
	Attorney for said Trustee	·····
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.	VE:	

- a. Monthly principal and interest installments of \$578.53 each for the following months: October 2002, November 2002, December 2002, January 2003, February 2003, March 2003, April 2003, May 2003, June 2003, July 2003, August 2003, September 2003, October 2003, November 2003, December 2003, April 2004, June 2004, and July 2004; plus accrued interest; delinquent property taxes, if any; cost of foreclosure report; attorney's fees; together with any sums due or that may become due under the Note or by reason of this foreclosure and any further advances made by Beneficiary as allowed by the Note and Trust Deed.
- b. Lien of the State of Oregon, Department of Revenue for Deferred Special Assessment properties, as set forth in notice:

Recorded

: July 3, 2001, Volume M01, page 32385, records of Klamath

County, Oregon

Account No.

: 499865 and 873323

c. A judgment for the amount herein stated and any other amounts due:

Case No.

: 03-3188CV

Entered

: October 1, 2003

Amount

: \$645.02, plus interest, costs, if any

Creditor

: Credit Bureau of Klamath County

Debtor

: Linda Tipton aka Linda Spears

d. Terms and provisions contained in Order filed April 15, 2004, Case No. 04-1118CV, as follows: "A fine of \$600.00 as imposed and then suspended for thirty (30) days providing the defendant abates the nuisances from Defendant's property to the satisfaction of Klamath County."

2.

- a. The principal sum of \$60,669.16 with interest on the principal balance at the rate of 7.74% per annum from August 7, 2002, until paid; delinquent property taxes, if any; cost of foreclosure report; attorney's fees, trustee's fees, together with any other sums due or that may become due under the Note or by reason of this foreclosure and any further advance made by Beneficiary as allowed by the Note and Trust Deed.
- b. Lien of the State of Oregon, Department of Revenue for Deferred Special Assessment properties, as set forth in notice:

Recorded

: July 3, 2001, Volume M01, page 32385, records of Klamath

County, Oregon

Account No.

: 499865 and 873323

c. A judgment for the amount herein stated and any other amounts due:

Case No.

: 03-3188CV

Entered

: October 1, 2003

Amount

\$645.02, plus interest, costs, if anyCredit Bureau of Klamath County

Creditor Debtor

: Linda Tipton aka Linda Spears

d. Terms and provisions contained in Order filed April 15, 2004, Case No. 04-1118CV, as follows: "A fine of \$600.00 as imposed and then suspended for thirty (30) days providing the defendant abates the nuisances from Defendant's property to the satisfaction of Klamath County."

3.

a. Lien of the Department of Revenue of the State of Oregon, 955 Center Street N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97301-2555, for Deferred Special Assessment properties, as set forth in notice:

Recorded

: July 3, 2001, Volume M01, page 32385, records of Klamath

County, Oregon

Account No.

: 499865 and 873323

b. A judgment for the amount herein stated and any other amounts due:

Case No.

: 03-3188CV

Entered

: October 1, 2003

Amount

: \$645.02, plus interest, costs, if any

Creditor

: Credit Bureau of Klamath County

839 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Debtor

: Linda Tipton aka Linda Spears

c. Terms and provisions contained in Order filed April 15, 2004, Case No. 04-1118CV, Klamath County Planning Department, Plaintiff, 305 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon, 97601, as follows: "A fine of \$600.00 as imposed and then suspended for thirty (30) days providing the defendant abates the nuisances from Defendant's property to the satisfaction of Klamath County."

## NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, 15 USC SECTION 1692

- 1. The amount of the debt is stated in the Trustee's Notice of Sale.
- 2. The beneficiary named in the Trustee's Notice of Sale is the creditor to whom the debt is owed.
- 3. The debt described in the Trustee's Notice of Sale will be assumed to be valid by the trustee unless the debtor, within thirty (30) days after the receipt of this notice, disputes the validity of the debt or some portion thereof.
- 4. If the debtor notifies the trustee in writing within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice that the debt or any portion thereof is disputed, the trustee will provide verification of the debt, and a copy of the verification will be mailed to the debtor by the trustee.
- 5. If the creditor named as beneficiary in the Trustee's Notice of Sale is not the original creditor, and if the debtor makes a written request to the trustee within the thirty (30) days from the receipt of this notice, the name and address of the original creditor will be mailed to the debtor by the trustee.
- 6. Written requests or objections should be addressed to:

BLAIR M. HENDERSON Attorney at Law 426 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 (541) 884-7731

7. This communication is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.